ADMINISTRATIVE ORGANIZATION PLAN

BG (LOCAL)

The administrative structure shall be designed to promote responsiveness to changing community needs. The College District shall provide a variety of programs that are consistent with the College District's mission, purposes, philosophy, and goals.

The head of the administrative organization shall be the College President, who shall be responsible for administering the policies, procedures, and activities of the College District in accordance with Board policies and applicable law.

The administrative organization and practices shall ensure that:

- 1. The College President represents the Board and is responsible for the general administration of the entire College District.
- 2. The office of the College President is established to organize and direct College District operations and activities.
- 3. The procedures, programs, and practices of the College District are based on the mission, purposes, philosophy, and goals of the College District.

ADOPTED: 3/7/2012

BG(LOCAL)